
Delaware (25-18, 14-5 CAA) -vs- Hofstra (21-23, 13-6 CAA)
4/28/2023 at Hempstead, NY (Bill Edwards Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Butler, Anna (1-0)
Loss: Winburn (16-8)
HBP: None
PB: Brooks, Vaillancourt, Becca
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Cambridge First: Mario Calabrese Third Base: Paul Semenkow 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 87   Weather: 52, cloudy, 15 NW
Game notes:
- Apsel, J faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Delaware 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 5 8 4
Hofstra 0 0 0 2 0 5 X 7 9 1

Delaware 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Garber, H. 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Garber, J. cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mills 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Mendoza 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Shaffer dp 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Scheivert lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Blantz ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooks c/pr 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Luzon ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rudolph rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Winburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wroten p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 2 0 7

HR: Shaffer (1)
SH: Garber, J. (1)
SF: Mendoza (1); Shaffer (1)
SB: Garber, H. (1); Garber, J. (1); Mills (2)
E: Garber, H. (1); Garber, J. (1); Mills (1); Blantz (1)

Hofstra 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Collins, Kasey 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Manto, Chelsea cf 4 1 0 2 0 1 0
Giordano, Meghan ss 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Ioppolo, Angelina 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Vaillancourt, Becca c 4 1 0 0 0 1 4
Catanzarita, Aliya dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Iaquinto, Gianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morse, Alanna 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
McKevitt, Madison rf/pr 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Malinowski, Olivia ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Wilson, Kayla lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Apsel, Julia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Butler, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 9 6 3 3 7

2B: Giordano, Meghan (1)
SB: Collins, Kasey (1); Ioppolo, Angelina (1)
E: Ioppolo, Angelina (1)

Delaware IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Winburn (L, 16-8) 5.2 8 7 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 27 29 7 7 93
Wroten 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 8
Totals 9 7 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 29 32 8 7 101

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Apsel, Julia 4.0 6 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 9 3 64
Butler, Anna (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 6 3 32
Totals 8 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 28 33 15 6 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 1st DEL HOF
Garber, H. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Garber, J. grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Mills singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Mendoza reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 KB); Mills out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 1st DEL HOF
Collins, K walked. 0 0
Manto, C struck out swinging. 0 0
Giordano, M singled to left field; Collins, K advanced to second. 0 0
Ioppolo, A reached on a fielder's choice; Giordano, M out at second 2b to ss; Collins, K advanced to third. 0 0
Ioppolo, A stole second. 0 0
Vaillancourt struck out looking, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Delaware - Top of 2nd DEL HOF
Shaffer homered to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBSB). 1 0
Scheivert singled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Blantz reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Scheivert out at second 1b to ss. 1 0
Brooks flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Rudolph popped up to 1b (2-2 BKFBF). 1 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 2nd DEL HOF
Catanzarita flied out to lf (2-2 BBFK). 1 0
Morse, A grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
McKevitt, M popped up to 3b (2-2 BKFB). 1 0

Delaware - Top of 3rd DEL HOF
Garber, H. walked (3-2 BBFSFBB). 1 0
Garber, J. reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Garber, H. advanced to second. 1 0
Garber, J. stole second; Garber, H. stole third. 1 0
Mills singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Garber, J. advanced to third; Garber, H. scored. 2 0
Mills stole second. 2 0
Mendoza flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (2-0 BB); Garber, J. scored. 3 0
Mills advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Shaffer fouled out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Mills scored, unearned. 4 0
Scheivert flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 3rd DEL HOF
Wilson, K grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Collins, K lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Manto, C flied out to lf (2-2 FFBFFB). 4 0

Delaware - Top of 4th DEL HOF
Blantz popped up to ss. 4 0
Brooks lined out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Rudolph singled (2-2 BBFK). 4 0
Garber, H. lined out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 4 0

Hofstra - Bottom of 4th DEL HOF
Giordano, M walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0



Ioppolo, A grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SFBFB); Giordano, M advanced to second. 4 0
Vaillancourt reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 K); Giordano, M scored, unearned. 4 1
Catanzarita singled to left field (2-2 BFBSF); Vaillancourt advanced to third. 4 1
Morse, A singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Catanzarita advanced to second; Vaillancourt scored, unearned. 4 2
Iaquinto, G pinch ran for Catanzarita. 4 2
McKevitt, M struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 4 2
Wilson, K grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Delaware - Top of 5th DEL HOF
Garber, J. singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 2
Butler, A to p for Apsel, J. 4 2
Mills reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBS); Garber, J. out at second 2b to ss. 4 2
Mendoza lined out to 2b (0-0). 4 2
Mills stole second. 4 2
Shaffer walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Scheivert popped up to ss (0-0). 4 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 5th DEL HOF
Collins, K grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 4 2
Manto, C flied out to lf (3-2 FFBBFFFB). 4 2
Giordano, M doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 4 2
Ioppolo, A grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 2

Delaware - Top of 6th DEL HOF
Blantz grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Luzon pinch hit for Brooks. 4 2
Luzon reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Brooks pinch ran for Luzon. 4 2
Rudolph popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Garber, H. singled (1-0 B); Brooks advanced to second. 4 2
Garber, J. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Garber, H. advanced to second; Brooks scored, unearned. 5 2
Mills flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2

Hofstra - Bottom of 6th DEL HOF
Brooks to c. 5 2
Vaillancourt popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Catanzarita to dp for Iaquinto, G. 5 2
Catanzarita lined out to lf (0-0). 5 2
Morse, A singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 5 2
Malinowski,O pinch hit for McKevitt, M. 5 2
Malinowski,O singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-0); Morse, A scored. 5 3
McKevitt, M pinch ran for Malinowski,O. 5 3
Wilson, K singled to center field (1-0 B); McKevitt, M advanced to third. 5 3
Collins, K singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Wilson, K advanced to third; McKevitt, M scored on a
throwing error by 3b. 5 4
Collins, K stole second. 5 4
Manto, C reached on a fielding error by 1b, 2 RBI (2-2 KBBF); Collins, K scored, unearned; Wilson, K
scored, unearned. 5 6
Wroten to p for Winburn. 5 6
Manto, C advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 6
Giordano, M intentionally walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 6
Ioppolo, A singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by cf, RBI (1-0 B); Giordano, M advanced to
third; Manto, C scored, unearned. 5 7
Vaillancourt flied out to cf (0-0). 5 7

Delaware - Top of 7th DEL HOF
McKevitt, M to rf. 5 7



Mendoza grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBKB). 5 7
Shaffer popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 7
Scheivert flied out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Bottom of 7th DEL HOF


